

Republic of the Philippines Province of Aurora MUNICIPALITY OF BALER

## **BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

#### **RESOLUTION NO. PB - 043** Series of 2023

# BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING SCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL

WHEREAS, the Municipal Government of Baler advertised the Invitation to Bid for the PURCHASE OF LAPTOP COMPUTERS, DEP-ED DISTRICT OFFICE, BALER, AURORA, in a conspicuous place, in the Procuring Entity's website, www.baler.gov.ph and posted the same in the PhilGEPS posting portal;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, only one (1) prospective bidder, PETMALU GENERAL MERCHANDISE, secured and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, during the bid opening on July 10, 2023, the eligibility, technical and financial documents submitted by PETMALU GENERAL MERCHANDISE was found to be complying and further passed the preliminary examination of its bid, thus its financial envelope was opened and read;

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance From ABC
PETMALU GENERAL MERCHANDISE	1,048,985.00	0.475806

WHEREAS, upon detailed bid evaluation conducted on July 17, 2023, resulted in the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance From ABC
PETMALU GENERAL MERCHANDISE	1,048,985.00	0.475806

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification, careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial documents submitted by PETMALU GENERAL MERCHANDISE, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE AS IT IS HEREBY **RESOLVED:** 

- to declare PETMALU GENERAL MERCHANDISE, as the bidder with the Single Calculated Responsive Bid for the a. PURCHASE OF LAPTOP COMPUTERS, DEP-ED DISTRICT OFFICE, BALER, AURORA;
- b. to recommend for approval by the Local Chief Executive of the Municipal Government of Baler the foregoing findings and recommendations.

RESOLVE, at Baler, Aurora this 27th day of July, 2023.

RYAN JOAN M. SORIAO BAC Member RIZA P , DEL ROŜARIO

BAC Member Ume

GR. MANUEL Q. HERNANDEZ **BAC** Chairman

APPROVED:

CURIFS REF ARDINO BAC Member ENGR. SOFRONIO RAUL A. EGARGUE BAC Vice Chairman RHETT RONAN ANGARA Municipal Maya



Republic of the Philippines Province of Aurora MUNICIPALITY OF BALER

### **BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

#### RESOLUTION NO. PB - 050 Series of 2023

### BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING WINNING BIDDER

WHEREAS, the Municipal Government of Baler advertised the Invitation to Bid for the PURCHASE OF LAPTOP COMPUTERS, DEP-ED DISTRICT OFFICE, BALER, AURORA, in a conspicuous place, in the Procuring Entity's website, www.baler.gov.ph and posted the same in the PhilGEPS posting portal;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, only one (1) prospective bidder, PETMALU GENERAL MERCHANDISE, secured and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, during the bid opening on July 10, 2023, the eligibility, technical and financial documents submitted by PETMALU GENERAL MERCHANDISE was found to be complying and further passed the preliminary examination of its bid, thus its financial envelope was opened and read;

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification, careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial documents submitted by PETMALU GENERAL MERCHANDISE, the bidder with the Single Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

WHEREAS, the Head of the Procuring Entity has approved the Resolution recommending that PETMALU GENERAL MERCHANDISE, as the bidder with the Single Calculated Responsive Bid;

RESOLVED AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that PETMALU GENERAL MERCHANDISE, as the Winning Bidder for the PURCHASE OF LAPTOP COMPUTERS, DEP-ED DISTRICT OFFICE, BALER, AURORA.

RESOLVE, at Baler, Aurora this 28th day of July, 2023.

RYAN JOHN M. SORIAO **BAC Membe** 

RIZA P DEL ROSARIO BACMember ense MANUEL Q. HERNANDEZ ENG

BAC Chairman

APPROVED:

OB CURIE S. BERNARDINO BAC Member ENGR. SORONIO RAUL A. EGARGUE BAC Vice Chairman

RHED RONAN T. ANGARA Municipa Maro